MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, November 1, 2022 - Coincheck, Inc., a subsidia	ry of Monex Group	, Inc., issued the f	ollowing
press release today.			

Attachment: Summary of Coincheck, Inc. press release

Announcement of Appointment of Executive Officer

Contact: Akiko Kato Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara

Corporate Communications Office Investor Relations, Financial Control Department

Monex Group, Inc. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698 +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



[Press Release]

November 1, 2022 Coincheck, Inc.

Announcement of Appointment of Executive Officer

Coincheck, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Coincheck") hereby announces the appointment of Tomoyuki Isaka, who previously served as Senior Executive Officer at GREE, Inc. as Executive Officer.

Coincheck has been developing services to lead the Web3 era by expanding its business fields to NFT and IEO (Initial Exchange Offering) with its crypto asset trading service "Coincheck" as its hub, under the mission of "making the exchange of new values easier." Coincheck currently aims to "become the gateway of the digital economic sphere" by further expanding the possibilities of blockchain technology, promoting the creation of communities and expansion of the cultural sphere in the metaverse and digital space.

Tomoyuki Isaka has extensive experience as a product and service developer in the Internet and game/entertainment industries, and as a manager and producer who creates and scales new products and businesses. He has experience in leading the creation of new worldviews and values that Coincheck strives to achieve.

Coincheck will further accelerate the integration of its crypto asset trading services with NFT and Metaverse, and strive to provide customers with easy access to the digital economic sphere with him.

Name	New Position	Current Position
Tomoyuki Isaka	Executive Officer	-

Comments:

■ Tomoyuki Isaka

I am deeply sympathetic to Coincheck's mission and vision. I would like to make use of my past experience to realize my ambition to create a new digital industry that will grow Japan, and to actively contribute to the promotion of Coincheck's mission and vision of "making the exchange of new values easier" and "becoming the gateway of the digital economic sphere."

Profile

Tomoyuki started his career at GMO Ad Partners, then moved to GREE where he worked in advertising, entertainment media, platform, and other businesses such as a game designer/producer in charge of new product development. He then took responsibilities as the head of the Korea branch studio, the representative



of the JV with Yahoo! As a manager and producer, he built the organization and multiple hit titles. In November 2022, he was appointed as Executive Officer of Coincheck, Inc.